#### Registration of a Charge

Company name: AA DEVELOPERS LIMITED

Company number: 09410027

Received for Electronic Filing: 25/10/2018



### **Details of Charge**

Date of creation: 25/10/2018

Charge code: 0941 0027 0004

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: FLAT 2 1A CLARE ROAD HOUNSLOW MIDDLESEX TW4 7AT

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

#### Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

#### Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT

DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: KULWINDER SINGH



# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 9410027

Charge code: 0941 0027 0004

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 25th October 2018 and created by AA DEVELOPERS LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 25th October 2018.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 29th October 2018

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





# KentReliance

## Mortgage Deed

	52	117	18	Advance:	£171	54-52	(Receipt of which is acknowledged)	
The Borrower:		AA Developers Limited						
The Ban	nk;	OneSavir Reliance and krbs.	House, Sun	registered in E Pier, Chatham,	ngland and Kent ME4	d Wales (compa 4ET, trading a	nny number 7312896) whose registered office is s Kent Reliance Banking Services, Kent Reliance	
The Property:		FLAT 2, TA CLARE ROAD HOUNSLOW NIDOLGSEX TWY FAT						
Land Re	gistry Title	<u></u>	D 200X	104	+121	- 101114020000		
the Co	taken que	to the failu \ct 2006, "I	re to register a	a charge of the s	same date	made hetween t	Borrower by the Bank on $\frac{13}{100}$ , and is the Bank and the Borrower in accordance with s.859A or tration for the Bank not exercising its right to call in the	
This M Borrov	vlortgage ir wer.	incorporates the OneSavings Bank plc Mortgage Conditions dated March 2016, a copy of which has been supplied to the						
The B	lorrower wi wer:	er with full title guarantee and as a continuing security for the payment or discharge of all monies payable to the Bank by the						
a) c	harges the	Property to	o the Bank by	way of first lega	ıl mortgage	*		
	_							
(i	i) rights a	s and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against tenants or occupiers of the Property or their guarantors;						
(i	ii) rights a							
(i	iii) guaran	ees, insur	ances or com	pensation monic	s now or a	t any time relatir	g to any of the Property.	
This M	lortgage se	cures furth	er advances i	out does not obl	ge the Ban	ik to make them.		
101101611	ну юни. п	U GODOSHII	on or me reas	siereo estate nv	TOO DIADIE	itor at the regieta	the registered title to the Property of a restriction in the pred estate is to be registered without a written consent in favour of OneSavings Bank plc referred to in the	
operations was a market and a second and a	SECRETARIO ESTA ESTA ESTA ESTA ESTA ESTA ESTA ESTA			IBUAL OR IND				
MANATT S	as a ueeu i		rowerts) in m	ie presence of t	.he witness	s (each signatu	re to be separately witnessed)	
		by the bot	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			1471	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		y the boi		Allinova		Witness - nam	e (in BLOCK CAPITALS), signature and address:	
		by the boi				Witness - nam	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		Jy the Bot				Witness - nam	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		by the Bul				Witness - nam	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		by the Bul				Witness - nam	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Signature(		Jy the Bul				Witness - nam	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ignature(	(s):	Jy the Bul				Witness - nam	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ignature(	s register."		S A COMPA			Witness - nam	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
charges WHERE	s register." THE BOR	ROWERI	S A COMPA	NY			e (in BLOCK CAPITALS), signature and address:	
charges WHERE IGNED as	s register." THE BOR	R <b>OWER</b> I	S A COMPA	NY	the Borroy	wer in the prese	e (in BLOCK CAPITALS), signature and address:	
charges WHERE IGNED as	s register." THE BOR s a deed b	R <b>OWER</b> I	S A COMPA	NY	the Borroy	wer in the prese	e (in BLOCK CAPITALS), signature and address:  ence of the witness e (in BLOCK CAPITALS), signature and address:	
charges WHERE IGNED as	s register." THE BOR s a deed b	ROWER II	S A COMPA	NY	the Borroy	wer in the prese	e (in BLOCK CAPITALS), signature and address:  ence of the witness e (in BLOCK CAPITALS), signature and address:	
charges WHERE IGNED as ignature c	s register." THE BOR s a deed b	ROWER II y the Borr	S A COMPA	NY	the Borroy	wer in the prese Witness - name	e (in BLOCK CAPITALS), signature and address:  ence of the witness e (in BLOCK CAPITALS), signature and address:  WWW. LWOUNSTON (W.S () ss (printed):	

